

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3580 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

HUKAM CHAND GUPTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL, I.C.A.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is present in person.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present. She seeks one weeks' time to file the statement of case. Time as prayed for is granted to her as last chance.

List again on 7.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar