

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3580 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

HUKAM CHAND GUPTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL, I.C.A.R. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.C. Gupta,  
Appellant-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant in person is present.

Appellant has already filed statement of case.  
Respondent shall file the statement of case within a  
period of 35 days, where after the matter shall be listed  
before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with the Rules.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR