

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3580 OF 2009

HUKAM CHAND GUPTA

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

DIRECTOR GENERAL, I.C.A.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is adjourned for 25th September, 2012 to enable the learned counsel for the respondent to produce the service record including the record showing the recruitment of Mr. J.I.P. Madan by direct recruitment as well as the service record of the petitioner.

List this matter on 25th September, 2012 at 2.00 p.m.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

